

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28285/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in WP No.
20279/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA UNAIDED SCHOOL MANAGER ASSOCIATN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
IA Nos. 104 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18296 of 2009
[NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. V. STATE OF KERALA & ORS.]
[For permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28287-28288 of 2009
[SABAIGIRI EDL. & CUL. SOCIETY ETC. V. STATE OF KERALA & ORS.]
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29798 of 2009
FATIMA MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST V. STATE OF KERALA & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Fazlin Anam, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

In SLP 29798 Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.

SLP(C) 28285/2009

For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted
in SLP(C)... CC No. 18296/2009.

Issue notice.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER