SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28285/2009

KERALA UNAIDED SCHOOL MANAGER ASSOCIATN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11031 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28287-28288 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29798 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32693 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8209 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr P Ramesh, Adv.

Ms Ranoju K, Adv.

Ms Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr Hari Bansh Manav, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr V.J.Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 28285/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting

-2-

Item No.67

with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 28287-28288/2

This is a True Copy of the cour service of notice on all the respondents by registered post

SLP(C) NO. 28287-28288/2009

hj

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 8 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting service of notice on respondent no.5 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.32693/2009

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting service of notice on respondent nos 1,4 and 5 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 29798/2009

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 2 and 3 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.8209 AND 1103 OF 2010.

Await service.

List again on 29.7.2010. (M.K.GUPTA) Registrar