S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8209/2010

ISLATHI TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.11031/2010

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Satya Prakash Sharan, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

Mr Alok K Prasad, Adv.

Mr P.I.Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Matters are complete in all respects.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.A.SAYEED) |REGISTRAR

hj