

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28285/2009

KERALA UNAIDED SCHOOL MANAGER ASSOCIATN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for impleadment)

Date : 30/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
RR.2&3

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh ,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no need to implead the applicant as
respondent.

I.A.No.2 is rejected.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.01
11:33:34 IST
Reason: