ITEM NO.35 & 49

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31033/2014

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2014 in INSA No. 37/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KAILASANATHA VIDYA NIKETHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31090/2014

[SANTHINIKETHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL V. EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE

CORPORATION & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31313/2014

[LAKSHMI NARAYANA VIDYANIKETHAN V. ESIC AND ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 31592/2014

[MABARAM ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL V. REGIONAL DIRECTOR, ESI

CORPORATION & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith P. Warrier, A.O.R.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.11.27

For Respondent(s)

17:14:06 IST

Reason:

PAGE NO. 10F 2

SLP(C) NO. 31033 of 2014 etc.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.29555 of 2014.

In the meanwhile there shall be stay insofar as $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) +\left(1\right) +\left($

it relates to arrears of contribution for the period prior to June, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 20F 2