

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28285/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2009
in WP No. 20279/2008 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

KERALA UNAIDED SCHOOL MANAGER ASSOCIATN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28287-28288/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 29798/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 32693/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 8209/2010
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 11031/2010
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 13093/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 26729/2014
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 17507/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 30167/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 31090/2014
Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.12.12(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
11:24:54 IST
Reason:SLP(C) No. 31313/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 31592/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29555/2014
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31033/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 85/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 86/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 87/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 506/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 84/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3146/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3147/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3148/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3149/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 504/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 620/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3145/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6080/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5416/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5967/2015

3

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8651/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8650/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11265/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11148/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13746/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13747/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13748/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14866/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14867/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13745/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17478/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17479/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17480/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14865/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17477/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

4

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(State of Kerala) Ms. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, A.G., Punjab
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Konark Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & co.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

5

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28th January, 2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER